Directional seated valve type G with interchangeable
solenoid
Product documentation
D 7300-12
12-2022  -1.6 en
Directional seated valve, zero leakage
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:

Only the 2/2, 3/2, and 4/2 directional valves are available (circuit symbols R 2, S 2, 3, Z 3 see Chapter 2.1, "Basic type and size").
Combination with explosion-proof magnet is possible.
Type designation: G 3-12-GM 24 -HFA
Flow rate Qzul (lpm)
approx. with reux counter-
pressure
Size Pressure
pmax (bar)
1 bar 2 bar
Comment
12 400 5 6 A low counter-pressure in the return line is often achieved as
the weight pressure of the liquid by placing the tank at the
highest point of the system.
To avoid cavitation damage, the ow rate of valves with return connection (3/2 and 4/2 directional valves as well as 2/2 direction-
al valves in bypass circuit to the tank) must be limited by upstream throttles (self-manufactured cascade throttles or throttle
sections by means of helically wound pipeline with a narrow diameter) when used in storage circuits in such a way that the previous-
ly specied permissible ow values are not exceeded at the highest possible pressure for operation.
■ Brake uid based on glycol
Versions for glycol-based brake uid (e.g. ATE) or other special media with seals made of EPDM (ethylene-propylene-diene rubber).
Type designation: GR 2-12-GM 24 -AT
■ Media where FKM (Viton) seals (fluorocarbon rubber) are necessary e.g. some HFD uids (ame retardant, as per VDMA 24317)
Type designation: GS 2-12-WGM 230 -PYD
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7300-12 - 12-2022 - 1.6 33/34
D
73
00
-1
2
12
-2
02
2-
1.
6
HAWE Hydraulik SE
Einsteinring 17 | 85609 Aschheim/Munich | P.O. Box 11 55 | 85605 Aschheim | Germany
Phone +49 89 379100-1000 | info@hawe.de | www.hawe.com
hawe.com/contact
References
Additional versions
■ Directional seated valve type G, WG and others: D 7300
■ Directional seated valve type NBVP 16: D 7765 N
■ Directional seated valve type ROLV: D 8144
■ Valve bank (directional seated valve) type VB: D 7302